

20.07.2023

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Vikrant R. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Witness namely Sh. Santosh Mukhiya in person.

Sh. Santosh Mukhiya is examined-in-chief as PW-8, cross-examined and discharged.

The cross-examination of the witness Sh. Santosh Mukhiya was handwritten due to power cut. Typed copy of same was prepared later in the day and also placed on record, duly signed by the witness.

Another witness namely Sh. Sunil Rana is not present despite service of summons. **Issue BWs against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- for NDOH.**

List the matter for PE on **21.08.2023**.

IO/Insp. K.B. Jha be summoned afresh alongwith MHC(M) for the said date.

Bail application of accused BHARAT @ BHAIRAV @ KAKE:

At this stage, IO seeks some more time for playing the CCTV footage in Court. Heard and allowed.

IO/SHO is directed to prepare list of events/incident happening in the CCTV footage with time.

Bail application of accused be listed for **22.07.2023 at 12:30 PM.**

Notice be issued to IO for the said date.

(Harjyot Singh Bhalla)
ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND
20.07.2023