

SC 387/2022
STATE Vs. BHARAT @ BHAIRAV AND KAKE
FIR No.222/2022
PS: SAGARPUR

08.02.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikrant R. Sharma, Ld. Defence counsel for
accused through VC.
Accused produced from JC.
IO Inspector K.B. Jha is present.

Matter is fixed for PE.

As per report, PW Noorjahan is not residing at the said
address. Let she be summoned through concerned IO /DCP.

PW HC Amit examined, cross examined and discharged as
PW12.

Put up for further PE on **05.03.2024**.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/08.02.2024