

SC 387/2022
STATE Vs. BHARAT @ BHAIKAV @ KAKE
FIR No. 222/2022
PS: Sagarpur

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Vikrant R. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW Ct. Mainpal in person.

IO/Insp. K.B. Jha in person.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Ct. Mainpal is examined-in-chief as PW-17. He is cross-examined and discharged.

Summons received back with report that Dr. Nishtha Goel has left the DDU hospital and her present whereabouts are not known.

CMO, DDU Hospital, New Delhi is directed to depute someone who can prove PM No. 638/22 dated 22.04.2022 prepared by Dr. Nishtha Goel on the NDOH.

Put up for further PE on 13.09.2024.

Let Dr. Imran Ahmed Shaikh and IO/SI Mitha Lal be summoned for the NDOH.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/06.08.2024